Graduate Council Curriculum Committee

Agenda — January 4, 2024, 2:00 PM (CT)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://wku.zoom.us/j/94100472010

1. Call to Order

2. Minutes from November 30, 2023 — Appendix A

3. Review Course Changes

4. Review Program Changes

5. Other Business

Informational Item(s)

Action Items:

Review Course Changes

Course Administration:

Graduate Curriculum Committee (16)

Code Title
CS 475G |CS 475G: Topics/Computer Science
EDAD : - - .
594 EDAD 594: Leading Innovative Educational Programs
;%ﬁ EDAD 686: District-level Supervision
EDAD |EDAD 610: Clinical Experiences in Educational
610 Administration
EDAD |EDAD 597: Problems in Educational Administration
597 and Supervision
EDU 520 |[EDU 520: Planning for Instruction
EDU 522 |[EDU 522: Foundations of Differentiated Instruction
EDU 570 EDU 570: Educational Assessment for P-12 Learners
SEC 534 |SEC 534: Seminar in Mathematics Education
SEC 535 |SEC 535: Seminar in Music Education
SEC 537 |SEC 537: Seminar in Science Education

SEC 538

SEC 538: Seminar in Social Studies Education

Status | Initiator | Received
Edited (gng27220 |12/14/2023

Edited stc86850 |12/13/2023
Edited stc86850 |12/13/2023
Edited stc86850 (12/13/2023

Edited /stc86850 12/13/2023

Edited mrt04998 12/13/2023
Edited mrt04998 12/13/2023
Edited mrt04998 12/13/2023
Edited mrt04998 12/14/2023
Edited mrt04998 12/14/2023
Edited mrt04998 12/14/2023
Edited mrt04998 12/14/2023
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (16)

Code Title Status | Initiator | Received
SEC 539 |SEC 539: Seminar in Agriculture Education Edited \mrt04998 12/14/2023
SEC 545 |SEC 545: Investigations in Classroom Teaching Edited \mrt04998 12/14/2023

SEC 546 |SEC 546: Seminar in English Language Arts Methods |Edited mrt04998 |12/13/2023

SEC 573: Methods of Teaching Business and
Marketing Education

SEC 573 Edited mrt04998 12/13/2023

Review Program Changes

Program Administration:

Graduate Curriculum Committee (6)
Code Title Status | Initiator | Received

0495: Teacher Education for Initial
Certification

059 059: Chemistry Edited |lwr75865 12/14/2023
121: School Administration, Rank

Edited mrt04998 12/13/2023

121 | Edited stc86850 12/13/2023
131 131: Cert_lflcatlon Only, Education Edited stc86850 112/13/2023
Leadership
0490: Gifted Education/Talent
0490 Development & Advanced Edited jnt66391 12/13/2023

Instructional Practice
/programadmin/391/index.html |: School Social Work Certificate |Added |ern67287 (12/13/2023

Informational Item(s)

Members:
Graduate Curriculum Committee

Dr. Whitley Stone, Chair - CHHS Email: whitley.stone@wku.edu

Dr. William Strunk, OCSE Email: william.strunk@wku.edu

Dr. Jeremy Logsdon, CEBS email: jeremy.logsdon@wku.edu

Dr. Kirk Atkinson, GFCB email: kirk.atkinson@wku.edu
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Student Representative

Margaret Glaser, PCAL email: margaret.glaser@wku.edu

CC: Jenni Redifer, jenni.redifer@wku.edu Beth Laves, beth.laves@wku.edu Jennifer
Hammonds, jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu Jennifer Klemm, jennifer.klemm@wku.edu
Danita Kelley, danita.kelley@wku.edu Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate
Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu Sarah
Bonis, sarah.bonis@wku.edu, Jamie DeYoung, jamie.deyoung@wku.edu, Jessica
Dorris jessica.dorris@wku.edu, Jessica Steenbergen, jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu,
Dana Cosby, dana.cosby@wku.edu

Proponents:

Name Email Phone
Janet Tassell Janet.tassell@wku.edu 270-745-5306
Martha Day Martha.day@wku.edu 270-745-0467
Lawrence Hill Lawrence.hill@wku.edu 270-745-2136
Stacy Leggett Stacy.leggett@wku.edu 270-745-2942
Guangmin Xing Guangming.xing@wku.edu 270-745-8848

Erin Warfel Erin.warfel@wku.edu 270-745-8923
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Appendix A

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee
Minutes — November 30, 2023, 2:00 PM (CT)
Join Zoom Meeting - https://wku.zoom.us/j/94100472010

Voting Members: Whitley Stone, Kirk Atkinson, Jeremy Logsdon, Dan Strunk, Margaret Glaser

Advisory Members: Beth Laves, Jessica Dorris, Jamie DeYoung, Cate Webb, Dana Coshy,
Jennifer Klemm, Danita Kelley, Merrall Price

Guest: Nancy Hulan, Danilo Tolusso, Jill Duba Sauerheber, Ellen Casale, Erin Warfel, Katrina
Burch

Approval of Minutes, November 2, 2023 — 1st/2nd: Atkinson — Vote: Approved (4/4)

Course Administration:

Graduate Curriculum Committee (7)
Code Title Status | Initiator | Received

CNS 647: Addlcjuons: Assessment, Diagnosis and Edited jll34446 11/7/2023
Treatment Planning

CNS 647

Motion to Approve — 152" | ogsdon/Strunk
Discussion: Sauerheber gave a brief description.
Vote: Approved (4/4)

SPED SPED 516: The E_xceptlonal Child: Perspectives and Edited 06551 111/7/2023
516 Issues for Educational Leaders

Motion to Approve — 151/2": Atkinson/Strunk

Discussion: Casale gave a brief description.

Friendly Amendment — Under SLO'’s just remove the “Students will” start with the action verb.
Vote: Approved (4/4)

SLP 555 |SLP 555: Craniofacial Conditions Edited Irn07166 |11/20/2023

Motion to Approve — 15%/2": Strunk/Logsdon

Discussion: Kelley gave a brief description. Strunk asked, Why it is moving away from applied
learning to lecture. Kelley gave answer.

Vote: Approved (4/4)

Motion to Bundle all SWRK classes— 15/2"9: Strunk/Atkinson
Motion to Approve — 1/2":  Atkinson/Strunk

Discussion: Warfel gave a brief description. Minor changes
Vote: Approved (4/4)

SWRK SWF_QP_( 622: Integrated Social Work Practice with Edited ern67287 111/20/2023
622 Families

SWRK
630

SWRK 630: Rural Social Welfare Policy Edited ern67287 11/20/2023
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (7)

Code Title Status | Initiator | Received
7§XXRK SWRK 640: Applied Social Work Research Edited lern67287 |11/20/2023

EOHS EOHS 504: Principles of Total Worker Health and
504 Worker Well Being Added grt11310 (11/21/2023

Motion to Approve — 15%/2"9: Strunk/Logsdon
Discussion: Burch gave a brief description.
Vote: Approved (4/4)

Program Administration:

Graduate Curriculum Committee (6)
Code Title Status | Initiator Received
0454 0454: Kinesiology Edited dnt32473 |11/8/2023

Motion to Approve — 15t/2": |ogsdon/Strunk
Discussion: Tolusso gave a brief description.
Vote: Approved (4/4)

044 |044: Literacy Education Edited nnc72131 |11/8/2023

Motion to Approve — 15/2": Atkinson/Logsdon

Discussion: Hulan gave a brief description. Much conversation took place around the electives
that were being removed. Committee thought the list of courses needed to stay to keep the faculty
from having to submit forms to register students. Dorris made changes to how the language is
listed on the courseleaf system with proponent’s permission.

Friendly Amendment — Under SLO’s remove “Students Will” and start with action verb.
permission of instructor

Vote: Approved (4/4)

1750 |1750: Literacy P-12 Edited nnc72131 |11/8/2023

Motion to Approve — 15/2": Atkinson/Logsdon

Discussion: Hulan gave a brief description. Much conversation took place around the electives
that were being removed. Committee thought the list of courses needed to stay to keep the faculty
from having to submit forms to register students. Dorris made changes to how the language is
listed on the courseleaf system with proponent’s permission.

Friendly Amendment — Under SLO’s remove “Students Will”" and start with action verb. Also
remove the following language: 3-hour elective can be selected from additional Literacy MAE
coursework including electives. This has always been distance learning courses.

Vote: Approved (4/4)

1751 1751: Epidemiology Edited xhd69287 |11/20/2023

Motion to Approve — 15t/2"9: Strunk/Logsdon
Discussion: Kelley gave a brief description. Just adding an elective.
Vote: Approved (4/4)

152 |152: Public Health Edited xhd69287 |11/20/2023
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (6)

Code Title Status | Initiator Received

Motion to Approve — 15%2": Strunk/Atkinson
Discussion: Kelley gave a brief description. There were some questions about the language in
the admission requirements. Committee felt to many discussion topics came up so they want to

rollback
Motion to Rollback back to the college — 15%2"9:  Atkinson/Strunk

Vote: Approved
0466 0466: Speech-Language Pathology Edited
Motion to Approve — 15%2": Logsdon/Strunk

Discussion: Kelley gave a brief description.
Vote: Approved (4/4)

Irn07166 |11/20/2023

Informational Item(s)
None

Other Business:
None

Adjourn at 3:30pm — 1529 — Strunk/Atkinson

Respectfully submitted
GCCC Recorder
Jessica Steenbergen
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